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RANDALL M. BESSLER

CARSON CITY, NEVADA
89702 USA (702) 2533638

GENERAL INFORMATION AND TERMS OF SALE

PROFESSIONAL Fully licensed firearms brokerage, including collector Class Three weapons.

LISTS A1l new items acquired are first offered here. Un-sold items will then be listed in
general advertising such as SGN, etc. Lists are published approximately ever 90 days. But
the acquisition of collector arms is unpredictable and this schedule cannot be guaranteed.

DISCREET My client information is kept totally confidential! Your privacy is protected!

SUBSCRIPTIONS $5.00 per year for U.S. and Canada, $10.00 via airmail to gvgrywhere'e1se.
If your list is marked [SAMPLE], you must subscribe to receive future ma111pgs. Remember
to keep in mind that this subscription fee represents only part of our mailing expenses!

NO SURPRISE A1l items contained in my list are accurately and hgngst]y descrjbed! And all
jtems will have matching serial numbers and only the original finish, exceptions noted!

PHADANTEF Yaur comnlete satisfaction is assured  Full three day inspection privilege. Full

e ~ L.

21) COLT 'M1908' 6.35, sn:94XXX, mfg:1913. Fairly early production that has the brilliant
early blue and in stunning 99% condition! Perfect hard rubber grips also! Fine$349.00

22) COLT 'M1908' 6.35, sn:355XXX, mfg:1926. Another beauty that is 99%+ and complete with
the original box! Marked with the owners name on the bottom (Evans) and dated 8/15/36

23) COLT 'M1905 .45 AUTOMATIC WITH HOLSTER-STOCK' sn:45XX, mfg:1910. Extremely scarce set
with the leather and brass stock! Pistol is beautiful with 97% of the brilliant early
Colt blue and the holster stock is excellent but has a crack near the seam. A really

24) COLT 'M1911 U.S.M.C. ISSUE' .45, sn:1820XX. Rare martial issue has sadly been redone
but is with a Colt Factory Letter showing shipment to the U.S.M.C.! Prior to this it
had been assumed that all M1911s in this range were Army issue and all the new books
will show the existance of a new group of 600 that were U.S.M.C. Issue! Sharp!$595.00

25) COLT 'M1911 U.S.M.C. ISSUE' .45, sn:216XXX. Another scarce U.S.M.C. Issue and in the
known range! A1l original but with only 10% blue, the rest having honestly been worn
away. Decent 'Diamond' grips with all markings sharp and crisp. U.S.M.C. issues are

26) COLT 'DGFMAP ARGENTINE MILITARY ISSUE' .45, sn:76XXX. Stunning 100% Perfect Original
condition in the original box with 3 matching magazines! And the black leather issue
holster also in New Condition! Not one of the so called 'arsenal-refinished' types

27) COLT 'DGFMAP ARGENTINE COMMERCIAL' .45, sn:110XXX. Another beauty also 100% New and
perfect! Again in the original box with 3 matching magazines!$1295.00 or both$2495.00

28) COLT 'AR-15 COMANCHE' 5.56, sn:SP100869. Scarce 1st year production! With the early
muzzle brake, non-chrome barrel and all other early features. Superb 99% condition!
Complete with the original manual! mfg:1964. Seldom seen!!!i1!111I11tLIIIIEIL111$695.00
Another availible, sn:SP1-11580, mfg:1968, 99%+ Perfect! Early flashider!!!!!!1$495.00
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29) COLT-SAUER 'SPORTING RIFLE' 30.06, sn:CR-1699, mfg:1973. 1st year production and wit
a Leupold 3x9 VARI X II scope! Condition is 99.9% with beautiful wood. Looks unfired!
Made in Germany by Sauer for Colt. No longer availible and quite a value at...$895.00

30) COLT 'SEMI AUTOMATIC SHOTGUN SERIAL NUMBER 1' 12 gauge, mfg:1962, standard grade. It
came directly from the former west coast Colt sales manager and is 100% New!$1495.00

31) CZECH 'PRAHA FOLDING TRIGGER' 6.35, sn:79XX. One of the rarest .25 autos ever made!!
Condition is 99% too with perfect grips! Most unusual design, none better!!!!1$995.00

32) CZECH 'M1922' 6.35, sn:10XXX. Another unusual design by the C.Z. firm and in superb
condition also with 98%+ finish and perfect grips! Austrian proof dated 1927!$349.00

33) CZECH 'VZ-52 SERVICE RIFLE' 7.62x45. An extremely scarce design that was developed
right after WW 2. It has a 10 round detachable magazine, folding bayonet and is top
quality. 2 availible, 1 is excellent $495.00 the other is even better at $595.00!!!!

34) FRENCH 'MAB MODELL A' 6.36, sn:29XXX. 99% and very seldom seen! None better!!$295.00

35) FRENCH 'MAB MODELL PA-15' 9mm, sn:556XXX. Very early eéxample with no importers marks
and the quality blueing. Not one of the common gray parkerized types! New in the big
green original box! Current French issue and this version is hard to find!!!!$395.00

36) H&K.'MODEL HK-4' 7.65 & ,22LR! Special contract for W.Germany complete with matching
.22LR conversion unit! Hand selected and in superb 98% condition in the box! $225.00

37) H&K 'MODEL P9S IDAHO FISH & GAME ISSUE' 9mm, sn:404XXX. One of only 25 issued in 79
marked 'IFG 19679' and the crest of the Department! Purchased directly from the H&K
sales rep! New in box with spare magazine and all papers! One of a kind!!!!!!1$695.00

38) HUNGARIAN 'MODEL 37M' .380, sn:172XXX.Military issue from 1937 and used thru WW 2. A
top quality pistol and in beautiful 99%+ condition! Not often seen this Nice!$295.00

39) JAPANESE 'PAPA NUMBU' 8mm, sn:14XX. Eraly issue T.G.& E. manufacture with the Naval
~ Anchor, and slotted for the holster-stock. Well used but all markings sharp!!$495.00

40) HIGH-STANDARD 'MODEL G-380' .380, sn:52XX. Fairly scarce example with 97% finish but
the safety needs to be fixed or replaced. Nice grips too! A gunsmiths bargain$195.00

41) HIGH-STANDARD 'MODEL H.D. MILITARY' .22, sn:232XXX. Beautiful 98% condition. walnut
grips and the short barrel, external hammer. A really fine example about New!$325.00

<Z%2%;LAHTI '"FINNISH L-35 1ST VARIATION' 9mm, No Serial Number! This was probably a test

piece used by the VKT factory! No 'L-35' or Finnish Army 'SA' markings present! This
has the 'chamber-loaded indicator' and the stock lug! Rear of bolt and frame milled
down to reduce the overall length. Condition is 97% with perfect 'VKT' grips! A very
interesting and unique variation that could use more research! Unknown type!!$895.00

@g;) LAHTI 'DANISH ISSUE' 9mm, sn:75XXX. Standard Husqvarna manufacture with the Danish
Crown over 'S.S.' on the rear gripframe? Condition is 99% and is complete with brown
issue holster, 2-spare magazines, tool and cleaning rod! A really fine outfit$495.00

44) LUGER 'M1900 U.S. TEST TRIALS' 7.65, sn:70XX. One of about 1000 purchased for trials
in 1906 when it was down to the Colt and Luger for adoption as our offical sidearm!
'"American Eagle' on chamber and correct in all respects! Grip and takedown are not
matched but the condition is outstanding for a 'Test' with over 97%+ condition! This
is also on the offical 'Bannerman List' of original pieces! A superb example!$1995.00
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LUGER 'M1900 AMERICAN EAGLE' 7.65, sn:5XXX. Early production with checkered safety. A

nice example but it has been reblued. All marking are sharp and crisp and no buffing
seems to have been done. Grips are about perfect too! Would restore very well!$795.00

LUGER DWM '1923 DUTCH NAVY' 9mm, sn:831. Nice 97% condition with a bright pitted bore

and good grips. Correct magazine too. Right frame rail is pitted though.Scarce$995.00

LUGER MAUSER 'POLICE PATTERN FACTORY TEST' 9mm, sn:M26! Very unusual and considered a
factory used example for the testing of the sear and magazine safeties! "L.Kz.178' on
the front gripstrap shows final police issue. Condition is 96%+ with most wear on the
gripstraps. Matching magazine! 3 others are known with this being the nicest!!$695.00

LUGER MAUSER 'EARLY NAZI NAVY ISSUE' 9mm, sn:97XXs. Extremely .scarce with M/Anchor on
the rear gripstrap! N.189 Naval property number. Blank chamber with the 'DWM' toggle.
Outstanding 98%+ condition with only the slightest holster wear! Perfect grips. Made
in 1933 these are the rarest Nazi Naval issues around! A really beautiful gun$2495.00

LUGER KRIEGHOFF 'S-DATE' 9mm, sn:4XX. A beautiful early example in near perfect shape
with bright mirror bore, and overall in 99%+ condition! Magazine is a correct Haenel
Schmeisser type that is unnumbered. Would be about impossile to better this!!1$2495.00

LUGER MAUSER 'S/42-1938 NAZI NAVY' 9mm, sn:7XXXL. Another scarce Naval issue and with
a matching magazine! That also has the Naval Property Number, N/3349, that also is on
the rear gripstrap! Beautiful 99% condition too! Bore ‘is pitted though. The grips are
about perfect also! Nazi Navy Issue Lugers in this condition are Rare!!!11111$1795.00

LUGER MAUSER 'byf-42 BLACK WIDOW' 9mm, sn:2XXXi. Another beauty that is easily 99%+!

And complete with black issue holster, dated '1942', and marked 'P.08' also in New
condition. Complete with 2-correct 'fxo' black base magazines and tool with the '655'
proof! Black grips are perfect too! Bright mirror bore! None Better!!!1111111$1095.00

MAUSER 'M1910 SIDELATCH' 6.35, sn:27XX. Very early production with the tiny safety. A

rough example, scattered pitting, replacemet magazine, extractor. Still Scarce$149.00

MAUSER 'M1910 SIDELATCH' 6.35, sn:16099. Later production and retaining 98% condition

with perfect grip but a pitted bore. Hard to find 'Sidelatches' this Nice!!!11$349.00
MAUSER 'M1910 SIDELATCH' 6.35, sn:50XXX. Late production with nice grip but pitted

bore. Condition is 97% and this example is 'GERMANY' marked for export!!111111$295, 00
MAUSER 'M1910' 6.35, sn:279XXX. Beautiful 99%+ condition with the 'GERMANY" marking

also! Perfect mirror bore too! Impossible to upgrade one this nice!!!!!11111111$349,00

MAUSER 'M1914 WW I PRUSSIAN TRIGGERGUARD EAGLE' 7.65, sn:166XXX. Scarce and in about

96%+ condition with only honest wear. Nice grip and bright bore too! Decent!!!$295.00

MAUSER 'M1914 WW I PRUSSIAN TRIGGERGUARD EAGLE' 7.65, sn:16XXXX. This is a beauty and

retaining 99%+ finish! Extremely Rare in this condition! Impossible to Better!$695.00

MAUSER 'M1914 UNKNOWN CONTRACT?' sn:22!!, most unusual with the sideplate marking;

'Politi Pras E-B. Nr.22' that has been X'ed out and the gripstrap marked; 'K.D. II1.22
This is one of 2 known of this type and very unusual in that there was a special run
of serial numbers for this variation! Quite an exception to Mauser Policy!!!!1$695.00

MAUSER 'M1914/34 TRANSITION' 7.65, sn:476XXX. Very scarce variation with few known!
The condition is best described as 99.9% New throughout! Most in this range are the
‘Scandinavian Police Type' with the commercial models a rarity! The Best!!!!!1$495.00
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.35) GERMAN 'MP-44' The ‘grandfather' of the modern assault rifle and especially the H&K
rifles! Mfg:1945. Reactivated by 'Ceiner' and all matching with 95% condition$1495.00
136) H&R'REISING SUBMACHINE GUN' Parkerized and in 98%+ near new condition! Complete with
sling. U.S.M.C. Issue during WW 2! About as nice as they come!!!!f!111111111111$595, 00
*PISTOL HOLSTE:S! SHD;;DER_STOCKS & ACCESSORIES*******************************************
01) COLT WOODSMAN brown leather 'Wyeth' holster with spare magazine pouch, about New$30.00
02) COLT M1911A1 black Teather 'Milwaukee Saddlery Co.' holster, perfect condition..$30.00
03) COLT MIS911AI1 brown Teather 'Milwaukee Saddlery Co.' holster, excellent w/leg tie$25.00

04) COLT MIS11A1 ARGENTINE Military black issue holster, NEW! circa 1930's. Rare!!!$150.00
F.N. HIGH-POWER, Nazi, dated 1941, maker marked! Brown leather, Nice! WaAl59....$50.00
06) INGLIS HIGH-POWER, 1st Pattern, single flap, dated 1944, As-New w/cleaning rod..$35.00

07) INGLIS HIGH-POWER, 2nd Pattern, dual flap, As-New w/cleaning rod.........cc...sn $30.00
08) INGLIS HIGH-POWER, 3rd Pattern, single flap, NATO style belt Toop, As-New w/rod.$25.00
09) INGLIS HIGH-POWER, 4th Patter, dual flap, current NATO issue, As-New,w/rod...... $35.00
10) LUGER Brown leather holster, dated 1918, Beautiful Near New Condition!......... $125.00
I1) LUGER 'Artillery board stock, lug number:8644, excellent!.....uueeeeeeerenennns $195.00
12) LUGER 'Artillery Rig', Brown holster, straps, tool and cleaning rod. Beautiful!$495.00
13) LUGER 'Artillery' stock with all the leather straps! Imperial Proofed, Superb!$295.00
14) LUGER 'Artillery' brown leather holster, 1916 dated, Excellent, strap shortened.$75.00
15) LUGER 'GNR BANNER CONTRACT' Brown leather holster. Beautiful Condition!......... $75.00
16) LUGER 'M-2 BANNER CONTRACT' black Teather holster, good condition, A.E. marked..$40.00
17) LUGER 'EARLY MAUSER OBERNDORF' pattern brown leather holster, excellent, scarce!$95.00
18) LUGER '1937' Brown Teather military issue, almost New! Maker marked, WaAl42..... $95.00
I97 LUGER ‘Artillery” Cleaning roditlear Nowl oot i o c i Lo s $75.00
20) LUGER 'Artillery’ sight adjusting tool, Rare and Perfect!.........oevieeessssnnsn $50.00
o LRRER TODL . W7 154 -Proof .. [GsDatols Betatdelifil. sllbvanoote i ek - o sodivtin by wildo i $30.00
22) LBEER TOO0L, E/63 Proof. {1937 Bage) EteeTlontl oo oiiieinnneninonsuionannesn $30.00
it <§%§ LUGER TOOL., WW 1 Imperial Broofeds Excellenl! . i o i i oo ididaveaiss $30.00
MAUSER HSc Black leather holster, maker marked, 1941 date, Excellent!........... $50.00

25) MAUSER HSc Black leather holster, Police type ink marking on inside flap. MINT!$100.00
26) RADOM 'VIS AREWAR POLISH EAGLE' Brown leather holster, Beautifull.............. $395.00
27) RADOM .'VIS P-35 NAZI ISSUE' Light brown leather holster, decent...........cv.... $40.00
28) RADOM 'VIS P-35 NAZI ISSUE' Brown leather holster, again decent but well used...$40.00
29) STEYR 'ROTH' Brown leather holster, Very Scarce and in Excellent Condition!....$349.00

30) WALTHER 'MODEL PP POLICE' Black leather holster, excellent! DRGM & AKAH marked!.$60.00
~ 31) WALTHER 'MODEL PP KRIEGHOFF' Beautiful Brown leather holster! HK & LwA2 marked!$249.00
32) WALTHER 'P.38 NAVAL/POLICE?' Black hardshell holster, Exc! 0/0836 over 11297...$150.00

*PISTOL MAGAZINES*************************************************************************

01) FN M1922 NAZI, WaAl03, Excellent and about NeW. SCarCe. .vuuuer s sensnessnnsonos $30.00
ST L el T R AR o el AR R e e R B e R $20.00
U0 L HIGH-POWER - NAEEG HaB103 , ADoUL MEW! . e i osiiiiissioe o omienosinis siolbims e aeaes Saas $50.00
04) EN HIGH-POWER, NAZI, Tate milled unproofed, NIcel. .. .. e e vene s e st sinn s $40.00
05) INGLIS HIGH-POWER, Numbered: CHBB1 ', BBOUt oWl i s s e e s s s $40.00
GE N LIS HIGH-DOWNER., Extellent),  cvidihin s o e e e R $25.00
07) LUGER, Police Eagle/L, #139-1, marked;'B.S.207' on spine, Excellent............. $50.00
08) LUGER, Haenel-Schmeisser, #5934-3, Police Issue, Perfect!.....uouoeeeeeerernnnnnn. $75.00
09) LUCERsalsenads e moi 5o 3755, NS O I e is s cnais ne s omn s s s nss o as saaars v $75.00
10) LUGER, Police, #7247-2, Sunburst 'S', marked;'H.P. 208' on spine, Excellent!....$50.00
10) LURER. X0 B ig marked S A7904D, EXCETTONE! . ihcuuvnvsersnnsnssonsasnsonsssbsose $60.00
12) LUGER, 'fxo' type, Haenel Marked, no serial, As-New and scarce!................ $100.00
L e a e e o ST R R DR R $60.00
14 RADGEE I S8 Dot tor Bhe ERGLE, As-MBWL, .. iouioimineseoesussmnesnsonsnstasnins $75.00
I8 STV G, Tor e -2 . 2Z2lRTconversTon Linit, Berfactl . i N i e s $100.00
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